Group 8760

Richard J. Brooks

110 12th Street North Suite F103

Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Voice: 205.250.8053

Fax: 205.250.8057

dick@8760.com, www.8760.com
Universitat Politencia De Catalunya

Department d’Arquitectura de Computadors 

Prof. Juan Carlos Cruellas

C/ Jordi Girona, 1-3

Modul D6. 103

E-08071 Barcelona 

Cataluyna (Spain) 

Voice: +34.93.401.67.90

Fax: +34.93.401.70.55

cruellas@ac.upc.es
CynterCon Group

Gloria Gordon Zimmer

656 Quince Orchard Road 

Seventh Floor

Gaithersburg, MD 20878-1409

Voice: 800.287.1811

Fax: 301.990.3434

zimmerg@cyntercon.com, www.cyntercom.com
Sun Microsystems

Nicholas Kassem 

901 San Antonio Road MS CUP02-201

Palo Alto, CA 94303-4900

Voice: 408.863.3535

Fax: 408.863.3195

Nick.kassem@eng.sun.com
Sabre Inc.

Jerry L. Brown

4200 American Blvd.

MD3212

Fort Worth, Texas 76155

Voice: 817.963.8937

Fax: 817.931.2120

Jerry.brown@sabre.com
Business and Accounting Software Developers’ Association Ltd.

Dennis Keeling T.Eng. CEI F.Inst. D

530 Linen Hall

162-168 Regent Street 

London W1R 5TB, U.K.

Voice: +44 (0) 171.878.1750

Fax: +44 (0) 171.878.1751

dkeeling@basda.org, www.basda.org
Commerce One

David Burdett

1600 Riviera Avenue

Suite 200

Walnut Creek CA 94596

Voice: +1.925.941.4422

Fax: +1.925.941.6060

www.commerceone.com, david.Burdett@commerceone.com
BT

Ian Jones

PP E/3/A

84-85 Adam Street

Cardiff

CF24 2XF

United Kingdom

Voice: 029.2072.4063

Voice International: +44.29.2072.4063

Fax: 029.2046.1752

Fax International: +44.29.2046.1752

Ian.c.jones@bt.com
Viquity

Phillippe De Smedt

1288 Pear Avenue, Suite C

Mountain View, CA 94043

Voice: 650.625.9700

Fax: 650.625.9701

pdesmedt@viquity.com, www.viquity.com
Object Management Group

Henry A. Lowe

First Needham Place

250 First Avenue Suite 201

Needham, MA 02494 USA

Voice: 781.444.0404

Fax: 781.444.0320

hlowe@omg.org, www.omg.org
NEC 

Shumpei Nakagaki

7-1 Shiba 5-chome, Minato-Ku, Toyko 108-8001, Japan

Voice: +81 3 3798 8923

Fax: +81 3 3798 8560

Pbh72539@biglobe.ne.jp
Vitria Technology

Prasad Yendluri

945 Stewart Drive

Sunnyvale, CA 94088

Voice: 408.212.2474

pyendluri@vitria.com
Intel Corporation

John Abjanic

Voice: 858.391.1900 extension 1712

Depository Trust and Clearing Corp.

darthur@dtcc.com
212.412.8687

